. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Halt

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

July 24, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00661

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 23, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20150040, 2015 Sewer Lining, and submits same for your approval. The following bids
were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Visu-Sewer, Inc. $882,896.75
Terra Engineering & Construction Corp. $909,639.00
Michels Corporation $939,811.50

This public works project was estimated at $1,100,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Visu-Sewer, Inc. at their base bid of
$882,896.75. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers.

Mark H. Yehlen :

Commissioner of Public Works

Sincerely yours,

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



05°118'6£6%

00°€59°59
00°0£0°22
00'706'09
00°6L1'LE
00°0S¥'9S1
05°€28'26S
0028.°s

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

00°¢8%$
00°LS$
00°9¥$
oo'ces
00°'52$
sT'eTs
00'28.'s$

1802 7viOL L1SOJLINN

00°6£9°606$

00°055°6¢
0000592
00°085°6S
00°2ve‘22
00°0S¥‘9S|
00'Z12'98S
00°000°pL

1502 7vioL

L R R R R g

00°05$
00°05$
00°'s¥$
00'62$
00°52%
00°2Z$

00°000°vL$

1S09J 1INN

62968288 $ “IVSOdO¥d SIHL 40 LNNOWY TVLOL
00°'s€z’29 $ 00°S8% suonosUU0JY esdje] Jomag Aiejues w3 162 L
0008962 $ 00'95% 13up 8de|d-ur-paIng Jomag Aiejues ysu|- 8L 47 0€§ 9
009€9'Ls § 00'6€$ 1au age|d-ul-paing Jemag Aiejiues youj- 5 47 begl S
sli62'ze  $ STYES Jauq ase|d-ul-paing Jamag Msejiueg ysuj -z 41 £v6 v
oo'sog‘ovl $ 052z Jaur adejd-ul-paing Jamoag Aiejiues youj- 0L 47 8529 €
00'eveors $ 05°0Z$ 1aun ade|d-ul-paIng Jamag Aiejues yau| -8 47 94992 [4
00°000'SL  $ 00°000°51$ 0SG10 Uondag Jad - jouod ayges) S ) l
1800 1v1iOL 1SOJLINN W3Ll ALIINVND #31ViS

puog p!8 %S
IM ‘S|pAsSumolg

puog pig %S
IM ‘uosipey

uonjesodiod sjays "dion uonsnisuos 9 Buusaulbuzg eusay

puog p!g %S
IM ‘@3)nemad
*ou| '1amag-nsip

:pajesipui uopesuadwod

paubisiapun ay) Yyaym Jo j|e pue 03213y paydeye se [|e 19ejuod pue suoijesyidads ‘suejd yum asuepioosoe se
up [je ‘asn 10} Apeal ‘aja]dwos 19NJ3SU0D pue ‘s19Yjo Aq paysiuiny aq o} palyioads Ajajiulyap ‘Juswasiaspe
ydaoxa sjesajew jje pue sesuerdde pue juawdinba ‘sjo0} ‘10qe] |je ysiuiny o} sasodoid Agasay paubisiapun ay]

awy [8907 "W'd 00:Z ‘§10T ‘SZ AINT ‘Aepsinyy :spiq an1ao8y

§€2696€ 3IWNN LS3AND
07005102 ¥3FGINNN LOVYLINOD
ONINIT ¥3M3s S0z



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON VI LARE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545

Legistar Item: 15-00661

TO: Mark H. Yelen
FROM: John C. Rooney ¢ é/(«
DATE: July 27,2015
SUBJECT: Contract 20150040 Sewer Lining

You received bids on the above contract July 23, 2015 with Visu Sewer, Inc, submitting the low
bid in the amount of $§ $882,896.75.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at their bid price with the
funding being appropriated as follows:

2015 Sewer Relining 20150040
ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $882,896.75
TOTAL: | $882,896.75

Cc:  Joy Hansche
File 20150040

\JRH



