Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ Bl dygiade 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545

February 23, 2016 Legistar Item: 0143-16

TO: Alderman James Morgenroth, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer % 7é

RE: Final Payment, Contract 20150040, 2015 Sewer Lining, Visu Sewer
Inc, Contractor

Work on the above contract has been completed satisfactorily and the contractor is
requesting final payment in the amount of $875,505.75.

This contract was authorized under Resolution 15-0306 of August 3, 2015, in the

amount of $886,896.75. Change Order No. 1, taken up previously in this meeting,
decreasing the amount by $7,391.00, that brought the contract to $875,505.75.

Cc: Joy Hansche

JCR:JRH/
FILE 20150040



